
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3075
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2012
LIFE INSURANCE AND PENSION FOR OVERSEAS WORKERS
Ram Shri Purnmasi

Will the Minister of OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of labourers from India employed abroad, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government has launched a special life insurance and pension scheme for the Indian overseas workers;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government has signed any bilateral MoUs on manpower or social security with other countries; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI)

(a) State wise figures of workers granted emigration clearance are given at Annexure-I

(b) & (c): Yes, Madam. The details are at Annexure-II

(d) & (e): Yes, Madam. The details are at Annexure-III.
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